OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	and Trademark Off
- 1 A A A A	02 - 25 - 2003
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Z-21-03PATE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FED 2 61 9: 48	102372404 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies)
Mumtaz Ball Mark Anderson FINANCE SECTION	Name: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Mark Dykstra Michael L. Doster Matthew R. Isbell	Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, 77027-5115
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
Nature of conveyance:	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the
	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2020 on the date shown below.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Typed or printed name: <u>Joseph A. Walkowski</u>
☐ Other	Signature:
Execution Date: <u>12/3/02</u> , <u>12/4/02</u> , <u>12/4/02</u> , <u>12/3/02</u> , <u>12/03/02</u> , <u>12/6/02</u>	Date: February 13, 2003
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>: TraskBritt</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 Baker Hughes Incorporated (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110 03 DBYRNE 00000244 020429 10268595 DO NOT USI	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110 00. DBYRNE 00000244 020429 10268595 DO NOT USE 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 Baker Hughes Incorporated (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the page of the paying by deposit accounts the paying by deposit accounts the paying by deposit
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110 03 DBYRNE 00000244 020429 10268595 DO NOT USI 21 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. Vo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informisa true copy of the original document.	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 Baker Hughes Incorporated (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts E THIS SPACE Attorney Docket No.: 1684-5319US (484-28138-US) mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110 303 DBYRNE 00000244 020429 10268595 DO NOT USE 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Walkowski	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 Baker Hughes Incorporated (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account the paying by deposit account the paying by deposit account the paying by

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston TX 77027-5115, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/268,595 filed on October 09, 2002, and entitled EARTH BORING APPARATUS AND METHOD OFFERING IMPROVED GAGE TRIMMER PROTECTION, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0184

heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE. **ASSIGNORS:** Date 12-3-02 Ropny D. McCormick Residing at: 40303 Colfax Road, Magnolia, TX 77354 Date 12.04.02 Residing at: Ediff. Belvedere piso 6, Calle 76A y Av. 2A, Maracaibo, Venezuela Date 12/04/02 Mark E. Anderson Residing at: 1090 Lang Road, #6402, Portland, Texas 78374 Date 12 63/02 Mark W. Dykstra Residing at: 3623 Oak Lake Drive, Kingwood, Texas 77339-5511 Date 12/03/02 Michael L. Doster Residing at: 1327 Chesterpoint Dr., Spring, Texas 77386

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Matthew R. Isbell

Residing at: 10506 Londonderry, Houston, TX 77043

PATENT REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0185

Date 12/6/02

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
STATE OF TEXAS)
On this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>Cleenth</u> , 2002, before me personally appeared Ronny D. McCormick to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notary Public Stote of Texas My Commission Bottes Notary Public in and for said County and State
September 27,204
My Commission Expires:
9-29-04
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) : ss.
STATE OF TEXAS)
On this Haday of Meemle 2002, before me personally appeared Mumtaz Bal to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notary Public State of Tescos My Commission Expires M. Maureen State M. Maureen State Notary Public State of Tescos My Commission Expires
September 29,2004 Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires:

9-29-04

Assignment Page 3 of 5

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
STATE OF TEXAS	: ss.)
On this 4th day of Manderson to me known to be the per and acknowledged to me that he/she	erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same.
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notory Public State of Texas My Commission Expires September 29,2004	M. Maureen Vance Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires:	
9-29-04	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
STATE OF TEXAS	: ss.)
On this day of Dykstra to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she exe	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and cuted the same.
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notary Public State of Texas	M. Maureen Rince

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires:

9-29-04

Assignment Page 4 of 5

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)	
STATE OF TEXAS	; ss.)	
	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ecuted the same.	
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires September 29,2004	M. Maureen Hance Notary Public in and for said County and State	
My Commission Expires:		
9-29-04		
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) : ss.	
STATE OF TEXAS)	
On this Letz day of License 2002, before me personally appeared Matthew R. Isbell to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.		
M. MAUREEN HANCE Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires September 29,2004	M. Meureen Akace Notary Public in and for said County and State	

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

9-29-04

Document in ProLaw

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0188